501808517 02/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jack Dorsey	12/21/2011
Nathan P. McCauley	12/19/2011
Justin P. Cummins	12/08/2011
Diogo Monica	12/08/2011
Oliver S.C. Quigley	12/16/2011
James M. McKelvey	12/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Square, Inc.
Street Address:	110 Fifth Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13298564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)853-1038 Phone: 650 752 3100

Email: Patentsv@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Goodwin Procter LLP Attn: Patent Adminis

Address Line 1: 135 Commonwealth Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-1105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 126525-211519

PATENT

REEL: 027646 FRAME: 0834

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Xue
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027646 FRAME: 0835

PTO/SE/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

Д	SSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Num	ber SQU 0043 US
Whereas, the undersigned:				
Jack Dorsey	Nathan P. McCauley	Justin P. Cummir	าร	Diogo Monica
Oliver S.C. Quigley	James M. McKelvey			
hereinafter termed "In	ventors", have invented certain nev	v and useful improv	vements in	
BACK EN	ID OF PAYMENT SYSTEM ASSO CARD READERS COUP			RANSACTIONS USING
☐ for which a	an application for United States Pat	ent was filed on _11	I <u>/17/2011</u> , S	N. <u>13/298,564</u>
94103, (hereinafter te application and the inv conceived, made or di invention"), and in and "patents") thereon gra	quare, Inc., a Corporation, having a rmed "Assignee"), is desirous of acceptation disclosed therein, and in an iscovered jointly or severally by said to any and all patents, inventor's conted in the United States and foreign FORE, in consideration of good an	quiring the entire right to all embodiment in all embodiment in all collections and other countries.	ght, title and its of the inve actively here ar forms of p	interest in and to said ention, heretofore inafter termed "said otection (hereinafter termed
	I in full from said Assignee:			
and interest (a) in and said invention pursuar and to any and all app foreign country, includ which is a divisional, s	nventors do hereby sell, assign, tranto said application and said invention to the International Convention folications filed and any and all patering each and every application filed substitution, continuation, or continue or extensions of any of said pater	on; (b) in and to all or the Protection of ots granted on said if and each and eve ation-in-part of any	rights to app Industrial Pro invention in try patent gra	bly for foreign patents on operty or otherwise; (c) in the United States or any anted on any application
enable said Assignee and foreign countries. documents, giving of t assistance all to the exight, title and interest substitute, divisional, capplications for reissuinvention; and (f) for legranted thereon, includenceedings, priority of that the expense incur	nventors hereby jointly and severally to enjoy to the fullest extent the right Such cooperation by said Inventor estimony, execution of petitions, oa xtent deemed necessary or desirable herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting continuing or additional applications ance of any said patents; (e) for integral proceedings involving said inveding without limitation reissues and ontests, public use proceedings, intered by said Inventors in providing said	nt, title and interest is shall include proreths, specifications, le by said Assigned g any of said applications and any applacement actions fringement actions	herein convent production declarations (a) for perfections; (c) for ntion; (d) for priority proceducations there possition product ac	eyed in the United States on of pertinent facts and or other papers, and other ecting in said Assignee the or filing and prosecuting filing and prosecuting edings involving said efor and any patents ceedings, cancellation tions; provided, however,
<i>IIII</i>				
IIII				

PATENT REEL: 027646 FRAME: 0836

		The terms and covenants of this assigns and other legal representatives, presentatives and assigns.		
not er	4. nter into a	Said Inventors hereby jointly and seven any assignment, contract, or understan		y have not entered and will
	Said Ir	ventors have executed and delivered t	his instrument to said Assignee as	of the dates written below:
Date:	12/	21/11	Jack Porsey	
Date:	12/1	19/2011	Nathan P McCauley	
Date:	12/0	8/201	Justin P. Cummins	
Date:	1210	2/2011	Diogo Monica	
Date:	12/	16/1/	Oliver S.C. Quigley	
Date:	12/	17/11	James M. McKelvey	
////				
<i> </i>				

PATENT REEL: 027646 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 02/03/2012